Leading The Way in Terminal Solutions Worldwide
A new benchmark has been set for all bottom
loading arms with the introduction of the LBM800.
This state-of-the-art design is essential when you
require safety and long service life with minimal
maintenance.
The LBM800 provides effortless bottom loading in

•	 Balancing the arm is achieved by changing strut positions
•	 Up/down stop is adjustable by changing position of the locking nuts on the rod
Ordering Information
Specifications Accessories
Loading Arm Type
LBM = �Liquip (Gas Strut)
Balance Mechanism
Seal Type
02 = Fluorocarbon
Feed
32 = Upfeed
33 = Downfeed
Reach
52 = 52" (1321 mm)
60 = 60" (1524 mm)
70 = 70" (1778 mm)
80 = 80" (2032 mm)
90 = 90" (2286 mm)
Orientation
RH = Right Hand
LH = Left Hand
L B M 3 2 F  -  5 2  -  0 4 0 2  -  R H
Size
04 = 4"
Materials Carbon Steel/Aluminum
Seals Low Temp Fluorocarbon
Working Pressure 145 psi (1000 kPa)
Test Pressure 217 psi (1500 kPa)
Operating Temp -20° to 140°
Up/Down Angular
Movement
-15° to +15°
(from horizontal)
Typical Horizontal
Spacing
24" (650 mm)
Typical Vertical
Spacing
18" (450 mm)
Typical Reach
(radius)
50" to 80"
(1300 mm to 2032 mm)
Typical No. of
arms per bay
up to 6
Drop
Spool
4" Aluminum or Carbon Steel As Required
Drop
Hose
4" Rackmaster Composite,
80" OAL, TTMA Flanged Ends
L19080
4" Braided Stainless Steel,
80" OAL, TTMA Flanged Ends
L19081
Coupler
Swivel
4" Style 30 (90º) Swivel Joint
with Maneuvering Handle
TTMA Flanged Ends, Aluminum/
Low Temp Fluorocarbon
VNC-A4VG
Butterfly
Valve
4" Full flow, Position-Locked
Butterfly Valve
LBV450VGL
Spacer
Spool
4" Loading Arm Coupler Spool,
TTMA Flanged Ends, Aluminum